IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
No. 138, Original
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,
Plaintiff,

V.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,
Defendant,

CATAWBA RIVER WATER SUPPLY PROJECT,
Defendant-Intervenor, |

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC,
Defendant-Intervenor.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court, I certify that all parties
required to be served have been served. On October 29, 2010, I caused paper copies
of the Reply Brief of the State of South Carolina on the Parties’ Proposed Case i
Management Plan to be served by first-class mail, postage prepaid, and by electronic
mail on the Special Master, and by electronic mail (as designated) on defendant
State of North Carolina, defendants-intervenors Catawba River Water Supply
Project and Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC, and amicus curiae City of Charlotte, North

Carolina.

-

Scott K. Attaway
Special Counsel to the
State of South Carolina




SERVICE LIST

Kristin Linsley Myles, Special Master
(kristin.myles@mto.com)

Jonathan Blavin
(jonathan.blavin@mto.com)

Rachel Mullinax, Ass’t to Special Master
(rachel. mullinax@mto.com)

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP

560 Mission Street, 27th Floor

San Francisco, California 94105-2907
(415) 512-4000

Office of the Special Master

Christopher G. Browning, Jr.
(cbrowning@ncdoj.gov)

James C. Gulick
(gulick@ncdoj.gov)

Marc D. Bernstein
(mbernstein@ncdoj.gov)

J. Allen Jernigan
(ajern@ncdoj.gov)

Jennie W. Hauser
(hauser@ncdoj.gov)

Mary L. Lucasse
(mlucasse@ncdoj.gov)

M. Shawn Maier
(smaier@ncdoj.gov)

North Carolina Department of Justice
P.O. Box 629

Raleigh, North Carolina 27602
(919) 716-6600

Counsel for Defendant State of North Carolina

Thomas C. Goldstein James W. Sheedy
(tgoldstein@akingump.com) (imsheedy@driscollsheedy.com)
Troy Cahill Susan E. Driscoll
(tcahill@akingump.com) (sdriscoll@driscollsheedy.com)
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer Driscoll Sheedy, P.A.

& Feld, LLP 11520 North Community House Road
1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Building 2, Suite 200
Washington, D.C. 20036-1564 Charlotte, North Carolina 28277
(202) 887-4000 (704) 341-2101

Counsel for Defendant-Intervenor Catawba River Water Supply Project




Carter G. Phillips
(cphillips@sidley.com)
Virginia A. Seitz
(vseitz@sidley.com)
Roger R. Martella
(rmartella@sidley.com)
James W. Coleman
(jcoleman@sidley.com)
Sidley & Austin LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8270

Garry S. Rice
(garry.rice@duke-energy.com)
Associate General Counsel
Michelle S. Spak
(michelle.spak@duke-energy.com)
Senior Counsel

Duke Energy Corp.

Legal Affairs — EC03T

P.O. Box 1006

Charlotte, North Carolina 28201-1006
(704) 382-8111

Counsel for Defendant-Intervenor Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

James T. Banks
(James.banks@hoganlovells.com)
H. Christopher Bartolomucci
(christopher.bartolomucci@hoganlovells.com)
Audrey E. Moog
(audrey.moog@hoganlovells.com)
Adam J. Siegel
(adam.siegel@hoganlovells.com)
Hogan Lovells US LLP

555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004

(202) 637-5600

Parker D. Thomson
(parker.thomson@hoganlovells.com)
Hogan Lovells US LLP
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Miami, Florida 33131

(305) 459-6613

DeWitt F. McCarley
(dmccarley@ci.charlotte.nc.us)
City Attorney

Office of the City Attorney

600 East Fourth Street
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202
(704) 336-2254

H. Michael Boyd
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Senior Assistant City Attorney
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Utilities
5100 Brookshire Boulevard
Charlotte, North Carolina 28216
(704) 391-5110

Counsel for Amicus Curiae City of Charlotte, North Carolina




